## Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA				
		N	ame	Execution Date
Roy Mauger				06/10/1991
RECEIVING PARTY DATA				
Name:	Northern Telecom Limited			
Street Address:	600 de la Gauchetiere Street West			
City:	Montreal, Quebec H3B 4N7			
State/Country:	CANADA			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1				
Property Type			Number	
Patent Number: 53		53454	498	
CORRESPONDENCE DATA				
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful				
Phone: 202.371.2600   Email: gjperry@skgf.com				
Correspondent Name: Sterne Kessler Goldstein & Fox PTLLC				
Address Line 1: 1100 New York Avenue, N.W.				
Address Line 4:	1100 New York Avenue, N.W. Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			2222.9770001	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Glenn J. Perry	
Total Attachments: 2 source=22229770001_AssignmentFromInventor#page1.tif source=22229770001_AssignmentFromInventor#page2.tif				

CASE: R Mauger 3

## ASSIGNMENT SOLE

WHEREAS, Rey Mauger of: 67a Parsonage Gardens, Enfield EN2 67R

hereinafter called the "Assignor", has invented a new and useful MOBILE COMMUNICATIONS

for a full description of which reference is here made to an application for Letters Patent of the United States executed by him on even date herewith, serial no. 07/717,315; filed June 18, 1991.

WHEREAS, NORTHERN TELECOM LIMITED, a Canadian company having a principal office and place of business at 600 de la Gauchetiere Street West, Montreal, Quebec H3B 4N7, Canada, hereinafter called the "Assignee", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the United States in and to said invention, the application above identified, and in, to and under Letters Patent which may be obtained for said invention, as hereinafter more fully set forth;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt of which by the said Assignors from the said Assignee is hereby acknowledged, the said Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to the invention and application hereinabove identified, and any Letters Patent of the United States that may issue for said invention; to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the said Assignee, its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which any and all of said Letters Patent for said invention may issue.

## PATENT REEL: 021531 FRAME: 0555

And the said Assignor does hereby covenant and agree, for himself and his legal representatives, that they will assist the said Assignee in the prosecution of the application herein identified; in the making and prosecution of any other applications for Letters Patent that the said Assignce may elect to make covering the invention herein identified, as hereinbefore set forth, including any application for reissue, application for reexamination, or any proceeding in the United States Patent and Trademark Office affecting said invention, investing in the said Assignee like exclusive title in and to all such other applications and Letters Patent; and in the prosecution of any interference which may arise involving said invention, or any application or Letters Patent Herein contemplated; and that they will promptly execute and deliver to the said Assignee any and all additional papers which may be requested by the said Assignee to fully carry out the terms of this assignment.

And the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue Letters Patent to the said Assignee in accordance with the terms of this assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the said Assignor has hereunto set his hand on the date indicated below.

Dated: 10 June 1991

Koy Havold Haug

RECORDED PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

JUL 22 DVI

**RECORDED: 09/17/2008**